

# PUT Old SR 12/CR 18-S/CR 19 -- Widen & Resurface

Bid Opening: 10/23/25 at 10:30 AM

Bidder: Bluffton Paving, Inc.

| Item        | Description                                                                                     | Qty.   | Unit | Unit Price     | Total Cost   |
|-------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|------|----------------|--------------|
| 203E10001   | 9" Deep, 2' Wide Excavation, Special                                                            | 44,948 | FT   | \$2.30         | \$103,380.40 |
| 204E10000   | Subgrade Compaction                                                                             | 9,989  | SY   | \$1.00         | \$9,989.00   |
| 301E46001   | Asphalt Concrete Base Course, As Per Plan                                                       | 4,994  | TON  | \$83.60        | \$417,498.40 |
| 407E10000   | Tack Coat (0.075 gal/SY)                                                                        | 6,144  | GAL  | \$1.50         | \$9,216.00   |
| 411E10001   | Stabilized Crushed Aggregate (Berm) (2' Each Side), As Per Plan                                 | 1,706  | TON  | \$35.00        | \$59,710.00  |
| 441E50101   | 1" Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 70-22 (Polymer Additive), As Per Plan      | 4,566  | TON  | \$99.80        | \$455,686.80 |
| 441E50201   | 1" Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 70-22 (Polymer Additive), As Per Plan | 4,566  | TON  | \$99.80        | \$455,686.80 |
| 643E00104   | Edge Line, 4"                                                                                   | 12.518 | MILE | \$1,460.00     | \$18,276.28  |
| 643E00300   | Center Line                                                                                     | 6.259  | MILE | \$1,350.00     | \$8,449.65   |
| 643E00500   | Stop Line                                                                                       | 28     | FT   | \$45.00        | \$1,260.00   |
| Special     | Formed Construction Joint                                                                       | 13     | EACH | \$300.00       | \$3,900.00   |
| 832E30000   | Erosion Control                                                                                 | 1      | LUMP | \$3,000.00     | \$3,000.00   |
| 614E11000   | Maintaining Traffic                                                                             | 1      | LUMP | \$20,000.00    | \$20,000.00  |
| 624E10000   | Mobilization                                                                                    | 1      | LUMP | \$6,000.00     | \$6,000.00   |
| GRAND TOTAL |                                                                                                 |        |      | \$1,572,053.33 |              |

Bidder: Ward Construction Co.

| Item               | Description                                                                                     | Qty.   | Unit | Unit Price            | Total Cost   |
|--------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|------|-----------------------|--------------|
| 203E10001          | 9" Deep, 2' Wide Excavation, Special                                                            | 44,948 | FT   | \$1.90                | \$85,401.20  |
| 204E10000          | Subgrade Compaction                                                                             | 9,989  | SY   | \$0.90                | \$8,990.10   |
| 301E46001          | Asphalt Concrete Base Course, As Per Plan                                                       | 4,994  | TON  | \$85.25               | \$425,738.50 |
| 407E10000          | Tack Coat (0.075 gal/SY)                                                                        | 6,144  | GAL  | \$2.95                | \$18,124.80  |
| 411E10001          | Stabilized Crushed Aggregate (Berm) (2' Each Side), As Per Plan                                 | 1,706  | TON  | \$32.00               | \$54,592.00  |
| 441E50101          | 1" Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 70-22 (Polymer Additive), As Per Plan      | 4,566  | TON  | \$102.50              | \$468,015.00 |
| 441E50201          | 1" Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 70-22 (Polymer Additive), As Per Plan | 4,566  | TON  | \$101.50              | \$463,449.00 |
| 643E00104          | Edge Line, 4"                                                                                   | 12.518 | MILE | \$1,460.00            | \$18,276.28  |
| 643E00300          | Center Line                                                                                     | 6.259  | MILE | \$1,350.00            | \$8,449.65   |
| 643E00500          | Stop Line                                                                                       | 28     | FT   | \$45.00               | \$1,260.00   |
| Special            | Formed Construction Joint                                                                       | 13     | EACH | \$250.00              | \$3,250.00   |
| 832E30000          | Erosion Control                                                                                 | 1      | LUMP | \$3,000.00            | \$3,000.00   |
| 614E11000          | Maintaining Traffic                                                                             | 1      | LUMP | \$10,000.00           | \$10,000.00  |
| 624E10000          | Mobilization                                                                                    | 1      | LUMP | \$8,000.00            | \$8,000.00   |
| <b>GRAND TOTAL</b> |                                                                                                 |        |      | <b>\$1,576,546.53</b> |              |

Bidder: The Shelly Company

| Item               | Description                                                                                     | Qty.   | Unit | Unit Price            | Total Cost   |
|--------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|------|-----------------------|--------------|
| 203E10001          | 9" Deep, 2' Wide Excavation, Special                                                            | 44,948 | FT   | \$1.45                | \$65,174.60  |
| 204E10000          | Subgrade Compaction                                                                             | 9,989  | SY   | \$1.00                | \$9,989.00   |
| 301E46001          | Asphalt Concrete Base Course, As Per Plan                                                       | 4,994  | TON  | \$85.00               | \$424,490.00 |
| 407E10000          | Tack Coat (0.075 gal/SY)                                                                        | 6,144  | GAL  | \$3.00                | \$18,432.00  |
| 411E10001          | Stabilized Crushed Aggregate (Berm) (2' Each Side), As Per Plan                                 | 1,706  | TON  | \$32.00               | \$54,592.00  |
| 441E50101          | 1" Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (448), PG 70-22 (Polymer Additive), As Per Plan      | 4,566  | TON  | \$110.00              | \$502,260.00 |
| 441E50201          | 1" Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448), PG 70-22 (Polymer Additive), As Per Plan | 4,566  | TON  | \$110.00              | \$502,260.00 |
| 643E00104          | Edge Line, 4"                                                                                   | 12.518 | MILE | \$1,270.00            | \$15,897.86  |
| 643E00300          | Center Line                                                                                     | 6.259  | MILE | \$1,860.00            | \$11,641.74  |
| 643E00500          | Stop Line                                                                                       | 28     | FT   | \$50.00               | \$1,400.00   |
| Special            | Formed Construction Joint                                                                       | 13     | EACH | \$300.00              | \$3,900.00   |
| 832E30000          | Erosion Control                                                                                 | 1      | LUMP | \$3,000.00            | \$3,000.00   |
| 614E11000          | Maintaining Traffic                                                                             | 1      | LUMP | \$40,000.00           | \$40,000.00  |
| 624E10000          | Mobilization                                                                                    | 1      | LUMP | \$10,000.00           | \$10,000.00  |
| <b>GRAND TOTAL</b> |                                                                                                 |        |      | <b>\$1,663,037.20</b> |              |